
Neosho County Community College (15-15, 5-7) -vs- Kansas City Kansas Community College (17-13, 6-6)
02/28/26 at Breidenthal Court (KCKCC)

 
 

 
 
Neosho County Community College 55

Kansas City Kansas Community College 58

Date: 02/28/26
Time: 3:45 PM
Attendance: 178
Site: Breidenthal Court (KCKCC)

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Neosho County Community College 25 30 55
Kansas City Kansas Community
College 20 38 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Champ Powaukee * 37 3-13 2-9 2-2 2-3 5 2 1 2 0 1 10
01 Raziel Taylor * 34 1-7 0-4 4-4 2-3 5 3 3 2 0 2 6
33 Cooper Weeks * 10 3-6 0-1 0-0 3-5 8 5 0 1 1 0 6
13 Eriq Caraballo * 30 1-7 1-5 0-2 1-4 5 2 2 3 0 1 3
03 Jayce Cooper * 31 0-6 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 3 3 1 5 2
02 Adyn Prophete 29 8-12 0-1 4-4 2-8 10 1 3 4 0 1 20
00 Zachery Lewis 28 2-6 1-2 3-3 1-2 3 2 1 3 0 1 8
12 Jakub Pasieczny 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-57 4-23 15-17 13-29 42 18 13 19 2 11 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 6-27   22.22% 3-13   23.08% 10-10   100.00%
Second Half 12-30   40.00% 1-10   10.00% 5-7   71.43%
Total 18-57   31.6% 4-23   17.4% 15-17   88.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 7 1st-09:34

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Andrew Tiemeyer * 24 5-13 1-6 0-1 2-5 7 0 1 7 1 1 11
10 Malik Lewis * 21 4-7 1-2 1-1 0-1 1 3 0 1 3 0 10
02 Ali Booker * 30 1-8 1-3 3-4 2-3 5 3 2 3 0 3 6
03 Ta'Veaion Washington * 32 0-5 0-2 3-4 2-6 8 4 3 4 1 1 3
15 Darren McHenry * 25 1-3 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 1 1 0 0 2 2
00 Anthony Leonard 25 4-12 1-6 5-7 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 3 14
05 Kamoni Ford 22 3-8 2-7 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 8
22 Ferdinand Agama 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 0 4
21 Matthew Williams 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0
04 Jaxson Malvo 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Rieal Acin 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 20-60 6-26 12-17 11-26 37 14 11 16 8 10 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-29   24.14% 4-15   26.67% 2-3   66.67%
Second Half 13-31   41.94% 2-11   18.18% 10-14   71.43%
Total 20-60   33.3% 6-26   23.1% 12-17   70.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 8 2nd-10:25



1st Half Box Score
Neosho County Community College 25

Kansas City Kansas Community College 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Champ Powaukee 19 3-8 2-5 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 1 8
1 Raziel Taylor 18 0-3 0-1 4-4 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 4
33 Cooper Weeks 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
13 Eriq Caraballo 15 1-7 1-5 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 2 0 0 3
3 Jayce Cooper 17 0-3 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 2 1 1 4 2
2 Adyn Prophete 16 2-4 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 0 3 3 0 0 6
0 Zachery Lewis 11 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
12 Jakub Pasieczny 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 6-27 3-13 10-10 7-15 22 7 6 7 1 6 25
22.2% 23.1% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Andrew Tiemeyer 10 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 4 0 0 0
10 Malik Lewis 8 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 1 0 5
2 Ali Booker 15 1-4 1-3 2-2 0-3 3 2 0 2 0 3 5
3 Ta'Veaion Washington 18 0-4 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 2 2 3 0 1 0
15 Darren McHenry 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
0 Anthony Leonard 11 1-6 0-4 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
5 Kamoni Ford 13 3-6 2-5 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 8
22 Ferdinand Agama 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Matthew Williams 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0
4 Jaxson Malvo 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Rieal Acin 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-29 4-15 2-3 5-14 19 8 5 10 3 5 20
24.1% 26.7% 66.7%



2nd Half Box Score
Neosho County Community College 30

Kansas City Kansas Community College 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Champ Powaukee 18 0-5 0-4 2-2 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 0 2
1 Raziel Taylor 16 1-4 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 3 3 1 0 1 2
33 Cooper Weeks 7 3-5 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 3 0 1 1 0 6
13 Eriq Caraballo 15 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 0
3 Jayce Cooper 14 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 1 0
2 Adyn Prophete 13 6-8 0-1 2-2 1-4 5 1 0 1 0 1 14
0 Zachery Lewis 17 2-5 1-2 1-1 1-0 1 0 1 3 0 1 6
12 Jakub Pasieczny 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-30 1-10 5-7 6-14 20 11 7 12 1 5 30
40.0% 10.0% 71.4%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Andrew Tiemeyer 14 5-9 1-5 0-1 1-3 4 0 0 3 1 1 11
10 Malik Lewis 13 2-4 0-1 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 2 0 5
2 Ali Booker 15 0-4 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 1 2 1 0 0 1
3 Ta'Veaion Washington 14 0-1 0-1 3-4 0-3 3 2 1 1 1 0 3
15 Darren McHenry 16 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 1 2
0 Anthony Leonard 14 3-6 1-2 5-6 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 3 12
5 Kamoni Ford 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 Ferdinand Agama 4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 4
21 Matthew Williams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Jaxson Malvo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Rieal Acin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 13-31 2-11 10-14 6-12 18 6 6 6 5 5 38
41.9% 18.2% 71.4%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Neosho County Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Kansas City Kansas Community College
19:41 MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,TA'VEAION

-- REBOUND OFF by TIEMEYER,ANDREW
19:20 MISS JUMPER by TIEMEYER,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by CARABALLO,ERIQ --
MISS 3PTR by CARABALLO,ERIQ 18:54

-- REBOUND DEF by BOOKER,ALI
FOUL  by WEEKS,COOPER 18:45

18:35 MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,TA'VEAION
REBOUND DEF by WEEKS,COOPER --
MISS 3PTR by WEEKS,COOPER 18:31
REBOUND OFF by WEEKS,COOPER --
MISS JUMPER by CARABALLO,ERIQ 18:07

-- REBOUND DEF by MCHENRY,DARREN
18:01 MISS LAYUP by TIEMEYER,ANDREW

-- REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,TA'VEAION
17:57 TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,TA'VEAION

STEAL  by TAYLOR,RAZIEL 17:56
MISS JUMPER by POWAUKEE,CHAMP 17:47
REBOUND OFF by POWAUKEE,CHAMP --

17:40 FOUL  by LEWIS,MALIK
MISS 3PTR by CARABALLO,ERIQ 17:35
REBOUND OFF by POWAUKEE,CHAMP --
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,RAZIEL 17:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BOOKER,ALI
FOUL  by WEEKS,COOPER 17:11
SUB IN by PROPHETE,ADYN 17:11
SUB OUT by WEEKS,COOPER 17:11

16:57 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BOOKER,ALI
-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,TA'VEAION

TURNOVER  by PROPHETE,ADYN 16:42
16:41 STEAL  by BOOKER,ALI
16:37 MISS JUMPER by BOOKER,ALI

REBOUND DEF by PROPHETE,ADYN --
MISS JUMPER by CARABALLO,ERIQ 16:24

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,TA'VEAION
16:13 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by PROPHETE,ADYN --
MISS 3PTR by POWAUKEE,CHAMP 15:56

-- REBOUND DEF by TIEMEYER,ANDREW
15:49 TURNOVER  by TIEMEYER,ANDREW
15:47 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
15:47 SUB IN by LEONARD,ANTHONY
15:47 SUB OUT by BOOKER,ALI

MISS JUMPER by COOPER,JAYCE 15:32
-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,TA'VEAION

15:14 0-6 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,MALIK
-- ASSIST  by LEONARD,ANTHONY

GOOD 3PTR by CARABALLO,ERIQ 14:48 3-6 H 3
ASSIST  by PROPHETE,ADYN --

14:27 3-8 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,MALIK(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by POWAUKEE,CHAMP 14:00 6-8 H 2
ASSIST  by PROPHETE,ADYN --

13:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by LEWIS,ZACHERY 13:57
SUB OUT by COOPER,JAYCE 13:57

13:51 SUB IN by FORD,KAMONI
13:51 SUB OUT by LEWIS,MALIK
13:48 MISS 3PTR by LEONARD,ANTHONY



REBOUND DEF by POWAUKEE,CHAMP --
MISS LAYUP by PROPHETE,ADYN 13:35

-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,KAMONI
13:16 TURNOVER  by TIEMEYER,ANDREW
13:16 SUB IN by ACIN,RIEAL
13:16 SUB OUT by TIEMEYER,ANDREW

GOOD 3PTR by POWAUKEE,CHAMP 13:01 9-8 V 1
ASSIST  by PROPHETE,ADYN --

12:37 MISS 3PTR by FORD,KAMONI
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ZACHERY --
MISS 3PTR by POWAUKEE,CHAMP 12:08

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,TA'VEAION
11:59 MISS 3PTR by LEONARD,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by PROPHETE,ADYN --
TURNOVER  by CARABALLO,ERIQ 11:42

11:41 STEAL  by MCHENRY,DARREN
11:32 MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,TA'VEAION

-- REBOUND OFF by MCHENRY,DARREN
11:29 MISS JUMPER by MCHENRY,DARREN

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ZACHERY --
MISS 3PTR by CARABALLO,ERIQ 11:14
REBOUND OFF by PROPHETE,ADYN --

11:01 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,TA'VEAION
11:00 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by LEWIS,ZACHERY 11:00 10-8 V 2
GOOD FT by LEWIS,ZACHERY 11:00 11-8 V 3
SUB IN by COOPER,JAYCE 11:00
SUB OUT by POWAUKEE,CHAMP 11:00

11:00 SUB IN by TIEMEYER,ANDREW
11:00 SUB IN by BOOKER,ALI
11:00 SUB IN by MALVO,JAXSON
11:00 SUB IN by AGAMA,FERDINAND
11:00 SUB OUT by ACIN,RIEAL
11:00 SUB OUT by MCHENRY,DARREN
11:00 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,TA'VEAION
11:00 SUB OUT by LEONARD,ANTHONY
10:32 MISS LAYUP by TIEMEYER,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by CARABALLO,ERIQ --
GOOD JUMPER by PROPHETE,ADYN 10:14 13-8 V 5
ASSIST  by CARABALLO,ERIQ --

09:49 MISS 3PTR by TIEMEYER,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by POWAUKEE,CHAMP 09:44
SUB OUT by CARABALLO,ERIQ 09:44

09:34 FOUL  by AGAMA,FERDINAND
GOOD FT by COOPER,JAYCE 09:34 14-8 V 6
GOOD FT by COOPER,JAYCE 09:34 15-8 V 7

09:19 15-11 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by FORD,KAMONI
-- ASSIST  by TIEMEYER,ANDREW

GOOD LAYUP by PROPHETE,ADYN(in the paint) 08:56 17-11 V 6
ASSIST  by COOPER,JAYCE --

08:35 TURNOVER  by TIEMEYER,ANDREW
STEAL  by COOPER,JAYCE 08:35

08:33 FOUL  by BOOKER,ALI
SUB IN by CARABALLO,ERIQ 08:33
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,RAZIEL 08:33

08:33 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,TA'VEAION
08:33 SUB OUT by TIEMEYER,ANDREW

MISS 3PTR by CARABALLO,ERIQ 08:10
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

07:50 MISS 3PTR by FORD,KAMONI
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JAYCE --



TURNOVER  by COOPER,JAYCE 07:44
07:44 STEAL  by BOOKER,ALI

FOUL  by LEWIS,ZACHERY 07:42
07:41 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:41 17-12 V 5 GOOD FT by BOOKER,ALI
07:41 17-13 V 4 GOOD FT by BOOKER,ALI
07:41 SUB IN by LEWIS,MALIK
07:41 SUB OUT by MALVO,JAXSON

TURNOVER  by CARABALLO,ERIQ 07:25
07:24 STEAL  by WASHINGTON,TA'VEAION
07:12 TURNOVER  by BOOKER,ALI

STEAL  by COOPER,JAYCE 07:11
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,ZACHERY 07:00

-- REBOUND DEF by AGAMA,FERDINAND
SUB IN by TAYLOR,RAZIEL 06:53
SUB OUT by CARABALLO,ERIQ 06:53

06:53 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MATTHEW
06:53 SUB OUT by AGAMA,FERDINAND
06:36 17-15 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by FORD,KAMONI

-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,TA'VEAION
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,RAZIEL 06:27

06:15 FOUL  by LEWIS,MALIK
06:15 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,MALIK
06:15 SUB IN by LEONARD,ANTHONY
06:15 SUB OUT by LEWIS,MALIK

TURNOVER  by PROPHETE,ADYN 06:00
05:37 17-17 GOOD JUMPER by LEONARD,ANTHONY
05:21 FOUL  by LEONARD,ANTHONY

GOOD FT by PROPHETE,ADYN 05:20 18-17 V 1
GOOD FT by PROPHETE,ADYN 05:20 19-17 V 2
SUB IN by PASIECZNY,JAKUB 05:20
SUB OUT by PROPHETE,ADYN 05:20

05:02 MISS 3PTR by FORD,KAMONI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by PASIECZNY,JAKUB 04:59
04:59 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:42 TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,TA'VEAION

STEAL  by COOPER,JAYCE 04:42
GOOD JUMPER by POWAUKEE,CHAMP 04:28 21-17 V 4
ASSIST  by COOPER,JAYCE --

04:01 MISS 3PTR by LEONARD,ANTHONY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by PASIECZNY,JAKUB 03:57
03:57 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by CARABALLO,ERIQ 03:57
SUB IN by PROPHETE,ADYN 03:57
SUB OUT by PASIECZNY,JAKUB 03:57
SUB OUT by LEWIS,ZACHERY 03:57

03:37 TURNOVER  by BOOKER,ALI
STEAL  by COOPER,JAYCE 03:36
MISS LAYUP by COOPER,JAYCE 03:34

03:34 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,MATTHEW
REBOUND OFF by CARABALLO,ERIQ --
MISS LAYUP by PROPHETE,ADYN 03:30

03:30 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,MATTHEW
-- REBOUND DEF by BOOKER,ALI

03:21 21-20 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by FORD,KAMONI
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MATTHEW

03:09 FOUL  by BOOKER,ALI
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,RAZIEL 03:09 22-20 V 2
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,RAZIEL 03:09 23-20 V 3

02:55 MISS 3PTR by LEONARD,ANTHONY



-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MATTHEW
FOUL  by COOPER,JAYCE 02:50

02:48 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,TA'VEAION
02:48 TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,TA'VEAION

GOOD FT by TAYLOR,RAZIEL 02:48 24-20 V 4
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,RAZIEL 02:48 25-20 V 5
SUB IN by LEWIS,ZACHERY 02:48
SUB OUT by CARABALLO,ERIQ 02:48

02:21 MISS 3PTR by BOOKER,ALI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by LEWIS,ZACHERY 02:10
02:10 MISS FT by LEONARD,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by PROPHETE,ADYN --
SUB IN by CARABALLO,ERIQ 02:10
SUB OUT by LEWIS,ZACHERY 02:10
TURNOVER  by PROPHETE,ADYN 02:02

02:01 STEAL  by BOOKER,ALI
01:57 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,RAZIEL --
MISS 3PTR by POWAUKEE,CHAMP 01:52
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,RAZIEL --
MISS 3PTR by COOPER,JAYCE 01:45

-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,KAMONI
01:26 MISS 3PTR by BOOKER,ALI

-- REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,TA'VEAION
01:08 MISS JUMPER by LEONARD,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:05

01:05 SUB IN by TIEMEYER,ANDREW
01:05 SUB OUT by FORD,KAMONI

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,RAZIEL 00:48
-- REBOUND DEF by TIEMEYER,ANDREW

00:40 TURNOVER  by TIEMEYER,ANDREW
STEAL  by POWAUKEE,CHAMP 00:39
MISS LAYUP by POWAUKEE,CHAMP 00:36

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:14 SUB IN by LEWIS,MALIK
00:14 SUB OUT by BOOKER,ALI
00:08 MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,TA'VEAION

BLOCK  by COOPER,JAYCE 00:08
REBOUND DEF by CARABALLO,ERIQ --
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,RAZIEL 00:01

00:01 BLOCK  by LEWIS,MALIK
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Neosho County Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Kansas City Kansas Community College
GOOD LAYUP by WEEKS,COOPER(in the paint) 19:44 27-20 V 7
ASSIST  by COOPER,JAYCE --

19:18 MISS 3PTR by TIEMEYER,ANDREW
-- REBOUND OFF by MCHENRY,DARREN

19:01 MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,TA'VEAION
REBOUND DEF by POWAUKEE,CHAMP --
TURNOVER  by POWAUKEE,CHAMP 18:53

18:31 MISS JUMPER by BOOKER,ALI
-- REBOUND OFF by BOOKER,ALI

18:28 MISS LAYUP by BOOKER,ALI
BLOCK  by WEEKS,COOPER 18:28

-- REBOUND OFF by MCHENRY,DARREN
18:23 MISS JUMPER by MCHENRY,DARREN



REBOUND DEF by CARABALLO,ERIQ --
TURNOVER  by CARABALLO,ERIQ 18:15

17:53 27-22 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by TIEMEYER,ANDREW(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by COOPER,JAYCE 17:34

-- REBOUND DEF by MCHENRY,DARREN
FOUL  by CARABALLO,ERIQ 17:27

17:22 27-24 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,MALIK(in the paint)
FOUL  by WEEKS,COOPER 17:22

17:22 27-25 V 2 GOOD FT by LEWIS,MALIK
SUB IN by LEWIS,ZACHERY 17:00
SUB OUT by COOPER,JAYCE 17:00
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,RAZIEL 16:53

16:53 BLOCK  by WASHINGTON,TA'VEAION
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 16:51

16:38 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,RAZIEL --

16:28 FOUL  by LEWIS,MALIK
GOOD FT by POWAUKEE,CHAMP 16:28 28-25 V 3
GOOD FT by POWAUKEE,CHAMP 16:28 29-25 V 4
FOUL  by TAYLOR,RAZIEL 16:14

16:14 29-26 V 3 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,TA'VEAION
16:14 MISS FT by WASHINGTON,TA'VEAION

REBOUND DEF by WEEKS,COOPER --
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,ZACHERY 15:45

15:45 BLOCK  by LEWIS,MALIK
-- REBOUND DEF by TIEMEYER,ANDREW

15:40 TURNOVER  by TIEMEYER,ANDREW
STEAL  by LEWIS,ZACHERY 15:39
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,ZACHERY 15:35

15:35 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
15:26 TURNOVER  by TIEMEYER,ANDREW

STEAL  by CARABALLO,ERIQ 15:25
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,RAZIEL 15:20

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,TA'VEAION
14:50 29-29 GOOD 3PTR by TIEMEYER,ANDREW

-- ASSIST  by BOOKER,ALI
GOOD LAYUP by WEEKS,COOPER(in the paint) 14:34 31-29 V 2
ASSIST  by LEWIS,ZACHERY --

14:20 MISS 3PTR by TIEMEYER,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by WEEKS,COOPER --
FOUL  by WEEKS,COOPER 14:10
TURNOVER  by WEEKS,COOPER 14:10
SUB IN by COOPER,JAYCE 14:10
SUB IN by PROPHETE,ADYN 14:10
SUB OUT by WEEKS,COOPER 14:10
SUB OUT by CARABALLO,ERIQ 14:10

14:10 SUB IN by LEONARD,ANTHONY
14:10 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,TA'VEAION
13:58 MISS 3PTR by LEONARD,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by PROPHETE,ADYN --
MISS LAYUP by COOPER,JAYCE 13:49

-- REBOUND DEF by TIEMEYER,ANDREW
13:22 FOUL  by BOOKER,ALI
13:22 TURNOVER  by BOOKER,ALI
13:22 SUB IN by FORD,KAMONI
13:22 SUB OUT by TIEMEYER,ANDREW

TURNOVER  by POWAUKEE,CHAMP 13:06
-- ASSIST  by BOOKER,ALI

12:39 31-31 GOOD JUMPER by MCHENRY,DARREN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by COOPER,JAYCE 12:16

12:16 STEAL  by MCHENRY,DARREN



12:11 31-33 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,MALIK(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCHENRY,DARREN

TURNOVER  by LEWIS,ZACHERY 11:59
11:59 STEAL  by LEONARD,ANTHONY

11:54 31-35 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by LEONARD,ANTHONY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by PROPHETE,ADYN 11:54
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:53

11:53 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
11:53 31-36 H 5 GOOD FT by LEONARD,ANTHONY

SUB IN by CARABALLO,ERIQ 11:53
SUB OUT by COOPER,JAYCE 11:53

11:53 SUB IN by TIEMEYER,ANDREW
11:53 SUB OUT by BOOKER,ALI

MISS 3PTR by POWAUKEE,CHAMP 11:32
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,ZACHERY --
MISS 3PTR by POWAUKEE,CHAMP 11:26

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,MALIK
11:06 MISS 3PTR by TIEMEYER,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by PROPHETE,ADYN --
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,RAZIEL 10:55

-- REBOUND DEF by LEONARD,ANTHONY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:42

10:42 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
10:25 31-39 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by LEONARD,ANTHONY

-- ASSIST  by FORD,KAMONI
GOOD LAYUP by PROPHETE,ADYN(in the paint) 10:05 33-39 H 6
ASSIST  by TAYLOR,RAZIEL --

09:47 33-41 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by TIEMEYER,ANDREW(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by PROPHETE,ADYN(in the paint) 09:28 35-41 H 6
ASSIST  by CARABALLO,ERIQ --

09:14 TURNOVER  by LEONARD,ANTHONY
STEAL  by TAYLOR,RAZIEL 09:13
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,RAZIEL 09:11
SUB IN by COOPER,JAYCE 09:10
SUB OUT by CARABALLO,ERIQ 09:10

08:48 MISS JUMPER by LEONARD,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by POWAUKEE,CHAMP --

08:34 SUB IN by AGAMA,FERDINAND
08:34 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,TA'VEAION
08:34 SUB OUT by MCHENRY,DARREN
08:34 SUB OUT by TIEMEYER,ANDREW

GOOD JUMPER by PROPHETE,ADYN(in the paint) 08:25 37-41 H 4
ASSIST  by POWAUKEE,CHAMP --

08:00 TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,TA'VEAION
STEAL  by PROPHETE,ADYN 07:59
TURNOVER  by PROPHETE,ADYN 07:40

07:39 STEAL  by LEONARD,ANTHONY

07:35 37-43 H 6
GOOD LAYUP by AGAMA,FERDINAND(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,TA'VEAION
MISS 3PTR by POWAUKEE,CHAMP 07:22

-- REBOUND DEF by LEONARD,ANTHONY
FOUL  by POWAUKEE,CHAMP 07:11

07:11 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:11 37-44 H 7 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,TA'VEAION
07:11 37-45 H 8 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,TA'VEAION

SUB IN by CARABALLO,ERIQ 07:11
SUB OUT by POWAUKEE,CHAMP 07:11
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,ZACHERY 07:01

07:01 BLOCK  by LEWIS,MALIK
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by PROPHETE,ADYN(in the paint) 07:00 39-45 H 6



ASSIST  by TAYLOR,RAZIEL --
06:39 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,MALIK

REBOUND DEADB by PROPHETE,ADYN --
GOOD LAYUP by PROPHETE,ADYN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:32 41-45 H 4

06:32 SUB IN by BOOKER,ALI
06:32 SUB OUT by LEWIS,MALIK
06:11 41-47 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by AGAMA,FERDINAND(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEONARD,ANTHONY
MISS JUMPER by PROPHETE,ADYN 05:56

-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,KAMONI
05:40 MISS LAYUP by AGAMA,FERDINAND

REBOUND DEF by PROPHETE,ADYN --
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,RAZIEL(in the paint) 05:33 43-47 H 4

05:24 43-49 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by LEONARD,ANTHONY(in the paint)
FOUL  by CARABALLO,ERIQ 05:24

05:24 43-50 H 7 GOOD FT by LEONARD,ANTHONY
SUB IN by POWAUKEE,CHAMP 05:24
SUB IN by WEEKS,COOPER 05:24
SUB OUT by PROPHETE,ADYN 05:24
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,RAZIEL 05:24
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,ZACHERY 05:07
REBOUND OFF by WEEKS,COOPER --
GOOD LAYUP by WEEKS,COOPER(in the paint) 04:59 45-50 H 5

04:45 MISS 3PTR by FORD,KAMONI
REBOUND DEF by WEEKS,COOPER --
MISS LAYUP by WEEKS,COOPER 04:34

04:34 BLOCK  by AGAMA,FERDINAND
-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,TA'VEAION

04:14 MISS 3PTR by FORD,KAMONI
REBOUND DEF by WEEKS,COOPER --

04:07 FOUL  by AGAMA,FERDINAND
MISS FT by CARABALLO,ERIQ 04:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by CARABALLO,ERIQ 04:07
REBOUND OFF by WEEKS,COOPER --

04:07 SUB IN by TIEMEYER,ANDREW
04:07 SUB IN by MCHENRY,DARREN
04:07 SUB OUT by AGAMA,FERDINAND
04:07 SUB OUT by FORD,KAMONI

MISS LAYUP by WEEKS,COOPER 04:05
-- REBOUND DEF by TIEMEYER,ANDREW

FOUL  by WEEKS,COOPER 04:00
04:00 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:00 MISS FT by TIEMEYER,ANDREW

-- REBOUND OFF by LEONARD,ANTHONY
SUB IN by PROPHETE,ADYN 04:00
SUB OUT by WEEKS,COOPER 04:00
FOUL  by TAYLOR,RAZIEL 03:33

03:33 45-51 H 6 GOOD FT by LEONARD,ANTHONY
03:33 45-52 H 7 GOOD FT by LEONARD,ANTHONY
03:10 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,TA'VEAION

GOOD FT by PROPHETE,ADYN 03:10 46-52 H 6
GOOD FT by PROPHETE,ADYN 03:10 47-52 H 5

02:45 MISS JUMPER by BOOKER,ALI
-- REBOUND OFF by TIEMEYER,ANDREW

02:42 47-54 H 7 GOOD TIPIN by TIEMEYER,ANDREW(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,ZACHERY(in the paint) 02:26 49-54 H 5

02:25 FOUL  by MCHENRY,DARREN
GOOD FT by LEWIS,ZACHERY 02:25 50-54 H 4

02:00 MISS 3PTR by TIEMEYER,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JAYCE --
TURNOVER  by COOPER,JAYCE 01:52



01:51 STEAL  by TIEMEYER,ANDREW
01:51 50-56 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by TIEMEYER,ANDREW(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by LEWIS,ZACHERY 01:34
01:33 STEAL  by LEONARD,ANTHONY
01:30 MISS DUNK by LEONARD,ANTHONY

-- REBOUND OFF by BOOKER,ALI
01:28 MISS LAYUP by BOOKER,ALI

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,RAZIEL --
MISS 3PTR by POWAUKEE,CHAMP 01:11
REBOUND OFF by PROPHETE,ADYN --
GOOD LAYUP by PROPHETE,ADYN(in the paint) 01:06 52-56 H 4
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:03
SUB IN by TAYLOR,RAZIEL 01:03
SUB OUT by CARABALLO,ERIQ 01:03

00:56 TURNOVER  by TIEMEYER,ANDREW
STEAL  by COOPER,JAYCE 00:55
MISS LAYUP by COOPER,JAYCE 00:52

00:52 BLOCK  by TIEMEYER,ANDREW
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,RAZIEL --
GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,ZACHERY 00:48 55-56 H 1
ASSIST  by TAYLOR,RAZIEL --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:48
FOUL  by POWAUKEE,CHAMP 00:41

00:41 MISS FT by LEONARD,ANTHONY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:41 55-57 H 2 GOOD FT by LEONARD,ANTHONY
00:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by POWAUKEE,CHAMP 00:25
-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,TA'VEAION

FOUL  by TAYLOR,RAZIEL 00:20
00:20 MISS FT by BOOKER,ALI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:20 55-58 H 3 GOOD FT by BOOKER,ALI
00:07 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,TA'VEAION

MISS 3PTR by PROPHETE,ADYN 00:01
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


